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203 Workforce Survey Results

Tennessee Results

Totalresponses29, but number varies by question.

1. By what percentage has your firm’s headcount changed in the past 12 monesponses29

Reduced headcount 45%

Increased headcount 34%

No change 219
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2. How would you describe your currergituation in filling hourly craft or salaried positionsResponses:
29 Salaried 29 Craft

90%
79%

We have open positions
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m Craft Salaried

3. Describe your difficulty in filling open positions: Responses:S8aried;29 Craft

Among firms with open positions: We are having no difficuh 8%
filling any positions 290

Among firms with open positions: We are having a hard ti_ 92%

filling some or all positions 78%
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4. How many unfilled hourly craft osalariedpositions did you have on June 30, 2023? Responses:

29 Salaried?9 Craft
o — 21
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5. If your firm ishaving trouble fillingsalariedpositions,please indicate all the position types you are having
trouble filling (Mark all that apply): 26




6. If yourfirm is having trouble fillinghourly craftpositions, please indicate all the position types you are havi



7. If you are having a hard time filling available positions, what are the reason(s)? (Mark all that apply)

Responses29

Potential employees report needing flexibl

care for a loved one)

transportation to and from a jobsite

No openings or no trouble filling available positioH 14%

Potential employees cannot pass a drug t_ 529

schedules/option for remote work (e.g., to stay home I- 14%

Potential employees report difficulty acquiring reliabl_ 319
Available candidates are not qualified to work in t_ 79
industry (lack of skills, etc.) 0
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8. Has your firm added or increased use of the followingaoquireworkers in the past 12 months? (Mark all

that apply) Responses: 29

Added online strategies (e.g., social media, targeted digita
advertising) to connect better with younger applicants

Applied for employment-based visésg., H-1B, H-2B) 0%

Engaged with career-building program (e.g., high schag
college, career & technical education) -

Engaged with government workforce development ¢
unemployment agency
Executive and non-craft worker search firm or professiona
employer organization

Implemented software to distribute job postings and manag
applications

Staffingfirm (craft)

Sub- or specialty contractors
Unions

No changes

Have not tried to hire 3%
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9. Has your firm made changes in hiring, training or schedulimghe past12 months?(Mark all that
apply) Responses29

10. Has your firmadjustedpay and/or benefits forhourly craftor salariedpersonnel in the @st12 months?
(Mark all that apply)Responses29



11. Is your firm experiencing project delays due to any of the followin@®ark all that apply)Responses29

12.



13. What is your firm’s current policy regarding office workéréMark all that apply)Responses29

Workers must report to an office fuII-timw 86%

Workers can choose which days they work in the offi- 17%

Workers must work from home fuII-timeF 3%
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14. Has your firm’s officework policy changed in the past 12 months? Responses: 29

Our firm allows more work from home than 12 months ah 3%

Our firm requires more in-office work than 12 months al 3%

No change 93%
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15. How do expect your firm’s headcount to change in the next 12 months? (Mark all that apBlgsponses28

We expec 0 add new employce SR

We expect to recall furloughed/terminated employees0%

We expect to terminate employees to reduc. 49
headcount

We expect to furlough employees temporarily 0%

No net change F 29%
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22. What percentage of your firm's employees as of June 30, 2023 vieneale?Responses29
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23. What percentage of your firm’'s current workforce do you expect witire in the next 10 yearsResponses:

29
oo I

20-29% [N 21%

30-39% I 109

40% | 0%
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24. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed during the past 12 months. Responses: 29

$10 million or IessH 38%

$10.1 million-$50 million [N 24%

$50.1 million-$500 million [N 38%

Over $500 million | 0%
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25. Please indicate which of the following types of construction projects your firm performs (Mark all that apy
Responses29

26. When you seHperf
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